AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

U.S. GRANT'S BIRTHDAY SPECIAL

eSkape Entertainment Center

APRIL 26 - 27, 2008

Classic Prize Fund Masters Prize Fund

157 Classic Entries @ $33.00 = $5,181.00
20 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $100.00
Big Strike Progressive $1,660.00
Bonus Bucks $770.00
Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $7,711.00

99 Masters Entries @ $43.00 = $4,257.00
23 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $115.00
Big Strike Progressive $910.00
Bonus Bucks $450.00
Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $5,732.00

Tournament Financial Report

Classic Prize Fund $7,711.00
Masters Prize Fund $5,732.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $933.00
Brackets Paid $5,892.50
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,566.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00
Champions Shirts $150.00
Total Paid Out This Event $22,984.50

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prior Total $5,528.00
157 Entries @ $1.00 $157.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $74.00
Classic Updated Total $5,759.00
Masters Prior Total $3,049.00
99 Entries @ $1.00 $99.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $52.00
Masters Updated Total $3,200.00

Andy Heroff Age 31 Titles 5

Andy is a Software Engineer for Motorola. He has been
bowling for 20 years and bowls league at Arlington and BZ
Deer Park. Andy has a high game of 276 to go with a
high series of 719. He was throwing a STORM Trauma
drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop
inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Andy
enjoys golf. He wanted to thank the ABT and his friends
that were cheering him on. Andy plans to use his
winnings on a vacation.

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Hank Duncan Age 57 Titles 8

Hank is a Food Technician for Unilever Food Solutions. He
is married to Juanita and they have three children: Aja,
Jorri, and Jada. Hank has been bowling for 41 years and
bowls league at Castaway Lanes in Calumet City. He has a
high game of 300 and a high series of 824 to his credit.
Hank was throwing a ROTO GRIP Cell drilled by Joe
Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview
Lanes. He wanted to thank the ABT, his wife for allowing
him to bowl, and the audience that was cheering him on.
Hank plans to use his winnings at the USBC Open
Championships.

William Taft.

Amanda Finder, and Dale Warfel.

Masters Division.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Prayoeng Saetan who won a free entry to an upcoming event.

Congratulations to Candy Mathis who won the "Who's Buried In Grant's Tomb" contest. The president in the "tomb" was
Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Alvin Blackburn,

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.3 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.3 in the

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$15,851,494.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Andy Heroff 2 487 $1,200.00 $1,660.00 $385.00 $3,245.00
2 Stephen Stewart 4 949 $600.00 $600.00
T3 Thanabatr Thitipravati 3 703 $250.00 $154.00 $404.00
T3 Joe Johnson 3 678 $250.00 $154.00 $404.00
T5 Jack Lippert 2 445 $130.00 $26.00 $156.00
T5 Carlew Milan 2 434 $130.00 $26.00 $156.00

T5 Willie Rios Jr 1 184 $130.00 $26.00 $156.00
T8 Bill McEben 1 226 $105.00 $105.00
T8 Curt Cornier 1 207 $105.00 $105.00
T8 Ray Harden Jr 1 197 $105.00 $105.00
T8 Johnny Hall 1 196 $105.00 $105.00
T8 [wayne Crumpton 1 176 $105.00 $105.00

Round 1: Milan def Harden Jr 236-197; Johnson def. Hall 225-196; Thitipravati def. Crumpton 262-176;
FINALS |Lippert def. McEben 244-226; Stewart def. Cornier 237-207. Round 2: Johnson def. Rios Jr 244-184;
RESULTS|Thitiparavati def. Milan 214-198; Stewart def. Lippert 231-201; Round 3: Heroff def. Thitipravati 232-227;
Stewart def. Johnson 252-209. Championship: Heroff def. Stewart 255-229.

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Hank Duncan 4 999 $1,200.00 $910.00 $225.00 $2,335.00
2 Steve Greenspan 3 647 $600.00 $113.00 $713.00
T3 Chad Forlenzo 3 720 $250.00 $67.00 $317.00
T3  [Alan Zabransky 1 186 $250.00 $250.00
T5 Paul Hamernick 2 465 $130.00 $23.00 $153.00
T5 David Cole 2 446 $130.00 $130.00

T5 Anthony Marino 2 416 $130.00 $23.00 $153.00
T8 Keith Kroll 1 258 $110.00 $110.00
T8 Tim Culp 1 216 $110.00 $110.00
T8 Elwell Weatherhead 1 210 $110.00 $110.00
T8 Phil Shaw 1 203 $110.00 $110.00
T8 Paul Lee 1 199 $110.00 $110.00

Round 1: Forlenzo def. Culp 245-216; Hamernick def. Weatherhead 247-210; Cole def. Lee 219-199;
FINALS [Marino def. Shaw 210-203; Duncan def. Kroll 270-258. Round 2: Greenspan def. Marino 240-206;
RESULTS|Duncan def. Cole 252-227; Forlenzo def. Hamernick 249-218; Round 3: Greenspan def. Zabransky 209-186;
Duncan def. Forlenzo 226(42.6)-226(28.4). Championship: Duncan def. Greenspan 251-198.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 817 Dale Warfel $55.00 303 Wayne Crumpton $55.00
Masters 821 Cedrick Crumpton $65.00 313 Keith Kroll $65.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Sat Early +108 +87 No Winners No winners
Sat Late +78 +87
Sun 10:30 +172 +105 NEXT EVENT (TBD) NEXT EVENT (AMF RM)
Sun 12:00 +129 +152 Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$500 $500 $500 208 305 $1 ’ 100




CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE|

Previous Total $2,065.00 Previous Total $1,135.00
Paid Out This Week $1,660.00 Paid Out This Week $910.00
Collected This Week $1,555.00 Collected This Week $980.00
Available Next Event $1,960.00 Available Next Event $1,205.00
NEXT CLASSIC 2-DAY EVENT NEXT MASTERS 2-DAY EVENT
Enter for $20 win 80% $1,570.00 Enter for $20 win 80% $970.00
Enter for $15 win 60% $1,180.00 Enter for $15 win 60% $730.00
Enter for $10 win 40% $790.00 Enter for $10 win 40% $490.00
Enter for $5 win 20% $400.00 Enter for $5 win 20% $250.00

CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS

MASTERS BONUS BUCKS

Collected This Week $770.00 Collected This Week $450.00
1st  |Andy Heroff $385.00 1st |Hank Duncan $225.00
T-2nd |Joe Johnson $154.00 2nd |Steve Greenspan $113.00
T-2nd |T. Thitipravati $154.00 3rd [Chad Forlenzo $67.00
T-4th |3 Tied ea $26.00 T-4th |2 Tied ea $23.00

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST
1 +178 Andy Heroff
2 +174 Willie Rios Jr
3 +162 Ray Harden Jr
4 +144 Joe Johnson
5 +143 Wayne Crumpton
6 +143 Bill McEben
7 +142 Stephen Stewart
8 +131 Curt Cornier
9 +125 Jack Lippert
10 +121 T. Thitipravati
11 +116 Johnny Hall
12 +112 Carlew Milan
13 +105 Ron Maize
14 +100 Rich Randle
15 +92 Ray Jensen
T16 +87 Jessie Orsby Jr
T16 +87  Scott Schinler
T18 +86 Maurice Schmidt
T18 +86 David Williams
20 +73 Candy Mathis
21 +72 Ernesto Del Rosario
22 +67 Michael Muehl
23 +59 Dale Warfel
24 +52  Edwina Mitchell
25 +49 Wayne Malec
T26 +48 Ryan Finley
T26 +58 Jim Sistrunk
28 +44  Earmon Taylor
29 +34 Bob Switzer
30 +30 Amanda Finder
31 +29 Steve Hagstrom
32 +28 Elaine Weaver
33 +19 Dionne Schmitz
34 +16 Jette Bonifacio
35 +14 Rose Morrissey
36 DNS John Krone

HOMETOWN
Cary

Chicago

Zion

Chicago
Evanston
Franklin Park
South Elgin
Mundelein
Palatine
Chicago
Oswego
Oswego
Chicago
Highland Park
Roselle

North Chicago
Waukegan
Schiller Park
Chicago
Oswego
Vernon Hills
St. Francis WI
Geneva
Westmont
West Chicago
Round Lk Beach
Waukegan
Chicago
Ingleside
Gurnee
Libertyville
Gurnee

South Elgin
West Chicago
Lake Zurich
Park Ridge

HDCP
32+2
32
38
40
33+3
35
43+7
41
28+2
28
38
33+3
37+1
56+5
36
44
30
36+9
34
37+1
47+4
49+3
32
34
35
47
35
38+1
60+6
31
44+3
62+5
58
29
48+1
36

CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PRIZE| PLACE SCORE
weeeeex| 1 4119
weeeexx| 2 4110
wewexsx| 30 +105
wkx| 4 108
wewsxxx| 5 403
w6 +88
wersxxx| 7 486
w8 484
werxxx| 9 478
x| 10 477
wesrxx| 11 476
kx| 12 470

$94.00[ T13  +66

$92.00[ T13  +66

$91.00[ 15  +58

$89.50| 16  +55

$89.50| 17 +46

$87.50| 18  +37

$87.50| 19  +33

$86.00f 20  +29

$85.00( 21 +27

$84.00[ 22 +15

$83.00] 23  DNS

$82.00

$81.00

$79.50

$79.50

$78.00

$77.00

$76.00

$75.00

$75.00

$74.00

$74.00

$73.00

$73.00

SEMIFINALIST
Alan Zabransky
Steve Greenspan
Chad Forlenzo
Paul Hamernick
Paul Lee
Anthony Marino
Hank Duncan
Keith Kroll

Phil Shaw

David Cole
Elwell Weatherhead
Tim Culp

Sal Suarez
Steve Koszola
Matt Sanchez
Cedric Crumpton
Robert Finder
Tony Godek Jr
Don Dahm

Tom Hays
Steven Amann
Ken Kruse Jr
Douglas Phillips

HOMETOWN
Streamwood
Wheeling
Mokena

Oak Forest
Northbrook
Elk Grove
Chicago
Round Lake
West Allis WI
Deerfield
Waukegan
Naperville
LaGrange
Hanover Park
Westmont
Evanston
Gurnee
Bartlett
Gurnee
Palatine
Gurnee
Evergreen Pk
Buffalo Grove

HDCP
24
17
12

5
19+1
7+1
13
11+2
22

24

20
14
23
24+3
16
10+2
28
6+2
22
17+2
20

PRIZE

*hkkkkk
*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkkk
*hhhkkk
*hkkkkkk
*hhhkkk
*hkkkkkhk
*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkkk

*hAhhkhkk

$95.00
$95.00
$93.00
$93.00
$92.00
$92.00
$91.00
$91.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

63 Entries @ $12.00 = $756.00 20 Entries @ $22.00 = $440.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $756.00|Total Prize Fund $440.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 561  Edwina Mitchell $250.00 1 771  Keith Kroll $210.00
2 554 Phil Shaw $125.00 2 732 Robert Finder $105.00
3 547  Sal Suarez $75.00 T3 725  Russell DeCaluwe $62.50
4 542 Curt Cornier $45.00 T3 725 David Cole $62.50

5 524  Candy Mathis $33.00

6 519  Bob Switzer $32.00

7 514  Michael Muehl $31.00

8 509  Curt Cornier $30.00

9 507 Ron Maize $29.00

10 506  Elaine Weaver $28.00

10 499  Ed Mathisen $27.00

10 497  Andy Heroff $26.00

11 495  Chester Pyzik Jr $25.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

61 Entries @ $12.00 = $732.00 29 Entries @ $22.00 = $638.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $732.00|Total Prize Fund $638.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 591  Cedric Crumpton $250.00 1 769  David Cole $250.00
2 580  Jessie Orshy Jr $100.00 2 738  Chad Forlenzo $125.00
3 580 Dale Warfel $100.00 3 730  Craig Mueller $100.00
4 545  Matt Sanchez $45.00 4 718  Rick Hara $75.00
5 530 Curt Cornier $33.00 4 710 Steve Koszola $50.00
6 529  Clyde Goodson $32.00 4 695  Thanabatr Thitipravati $38.00

7 528  Flor Serain $31.00

8 526  Amanda Finder $30.00

9 524  Jack Lippert $29.00

10 520 Paul Lee $28.00

11 518  Ken Kruse Jr $27.00

12 517 Eric Widick $27.00




	Results

