

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





U.S. GRANT'S BIRTHDAY SPECIAL

eSkape Entertainment Center

APRIL 26 - 27, 2008

Classic		Masters Prize Fund							
157 Classic Entries	@	\$33.00	=	\$5,181.00	99 Masters Entries	@	\$43.00	=	\$4,257.00
20 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$100.00	23 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$115.00
Big Strike Progressive				\$1,660.00	Big Strike Progressive				\$910.00
Bonus Bucks				\$770.00	Bonus Bucks				\$450.00
Added By ABT				\$0.00	Added By ABT				\$0.00
Total Prize Fund				\$7,711.00	Total Prize Fund				\$5,732.00

Tournament Financial Rep	ort	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update				
Classic Prize Fund	\$7,711.00	Classic Prior Total		\$5,528.00		
Masters Prize Fund	\$5,732.00	157 Entries @	\$1.00	\$157.00		
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$933.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
Brackets Paid	\$5,892.50	Added From Free Entry Raffl	е	\$74.00		
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,566.00	Classic Updated Total		\$5,759.00		
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$3,049.00		
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	99 Entries @	\$1.00	\$99.00		
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
		Added From Free Entry Raffl	e	\$52.00		
Total Paid Out This Event	\$22,984.50	Masters Updated Total		\$3,200.00		

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION Andy Heroff Age 31 Titles 5 Hank Duncan Age 57 Titles 8

Andy is a Software Engineer for Motorola. He has been bowling for 20 years and bowls league at Arlington and BZ Deer Park. Andy has a high game of 276 to go with a high series of 719. He was throwing a STORM Trauma drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. In addition to bowling Andy enjoys golf. He wanted to thank the ABT and his friends that were cheering him on. Andy plans to use his winnings on a vacation.

Hank is a Food Technician for Unilever Food Solutions. He is married to Juanita and they have three children: Aja, Jorri, and Jada. Hank has been bowling for 41 years and bowls league at Castaway Lanes in Calumet City. He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 824 to his credit. Hank was throwing a ROTO GRIP Cell drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. He wanted to thank the ABT, his wife for allowing him to bowl, and the audience that was cheering him on. Hank plans to use his winnings at the USBC Open Championships.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Prayoeng Saetan who won a free entry to an upcoming event.

Congratulations to Candy Mathis who won the "Who's Buried In Grant's Tomb" contest. The president in the "tomb" was William Taft.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Alvin Blackburn, Amanda Finder, and Dale Warfel.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 4.3** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 4.3** in the Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$15,851,494.50

		CL	ASSI	CFINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Andy Heroff	2	487	\$1,200.00	\$1,660.00	\$385.00	\$3,245.00
2	Stephen Stewart	4	949	\$600.00			\$600.00
Т3	Thanabatr Thitipravati	3	703	\$250.00		\$154.00	\$404.00
Т3	Joe Johnson	3	678	\$250.00		\$154.00	\$404.00
T5	Jack Lippert	2	445	\$130.00		\$26.00	\$156.00
T5	Carlew Milan	2	434	\$130.00		\$26.00	\$156.00
T5	Willie Rios Jr	1	184	\$130.00		\$26.00	\$156.00
T8	Bill McEben	1	226	\$105.00			\$105.00
T8	Curt Cornier	1	207	\$105.00			\$105.00
T8	Ray Harden Jr	1	197	\$105.00			\$105.00
T8	Johnny Hall	1	196	\$105.00			\$105.00
T8	Wayne Crumpton	1	176	\$105.00			\$105.00

Round 1: Milan def Harden Jr 236-197; Johnson def. Hall 225-196; Thitipravati def. Crumpton 262-176; FINALS Lippert def. McEben 244-226; Stewart def. Cornier 237-207. Round 2: Johnson def. Rios Jr 244-184; RESULTS Thitiparavati def. Milan 214-198; Stewart def. Lippert 231-201; Round 3: Heroff def. Thitipravati 232-227; Stewart def. Johnson 252-209. Championship: Heroff def. Stewart 255-229.

		ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Hank Duncan	4	999	\$1,200.00	\$910.00	\$225.00	\$2,335.00
2	Steve Greenspan	3	647	\$600.00		\$113.00	\$713.00
Т3	Chad Forlenzo	3	720	\$250.00		\$67.00	\$317.00
Т3	Alan Zabransky	1	186	\$250.00			\$250.00
T5	Paul Hamernick	2	465	\$130.00		\$23.00	\$153.00
T5	David Cole	2	446	\$130.00			\$130.00
T5	Anthony Marino	2	416	\$130.00		\$23.00	\$153.00
T8	Keith Kroll	1	258	\$110.00			\$110.00
T8	Tim Culp	1	216	\$110.00			\$110.00
T8	Elwell Weatherhead	1	210	\$110.00			\$110.00
T8	Phil Shaw	1	203	\$110.00			\$110.00
T8	Paul Lee	1	199	\$110.00			\$110.00

Round 1: Forlenzo def. Culp 245-216; Hamernick def. Weatherhead 247-210; Cole def. Lee 219-199;

FINALS Marino def. Shaw 210-203; Duncan def. Kroll 270-258. Round 2: Greenspan def. Marino 240-206;

RESULTS Duncan def. Cole 252-227; Forlenzo def. Hamernick 249-218; Round 3: Greenspan def. Zabransky 209-186; Duncan def. Forlenzo 226(42.6)-226(28.4). Championship: Duncan def. Greenspan 251-198.

	PRE	EPAID HIGH SE	RIES	PR	EPAID HIGH	GAME
Classic	817	Dale Warfel	\$55.00	303	Wayne Crumpton	\$55.00
Masters	821	Cedrick Crumpton	\$65.00	313	Keith Kroll	\$65.00

CUT SCORES			CLASSIC 305 POT					33 CLEAN POT
	Classic	Masters		T	HIS EVEN	THIS EVENT		
Sat Early	+108	+87			No Winners	S		No winners
Sat Late	+78	+87						
Sun 10:30	+172	+105		NEX.	T EVENT (TBD)		NEXT EVENT (AMF RM)
Sun 12:00	+129	+152	Game 1	e 1 Game 2 Game 3 Reserve G			Gm 3 @	\$1 100
			\$500 \$500 \$500 208 305					\$1,100

CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE							
Previous Total	\$2,065.00						
Paid Out This Week	\$1,660.00						
Collected This Week	\$1,555.00						
Available Next Event	\$1,960.00						
NEXT CLASSIC 2-DA	AY EVENT						
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$1,570.00						
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$1,180.00						
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$790.00						
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$400.00						

	CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS							
Collect	ed This Week	\$770.00						
1st	Andy Heroff	\$385.00						
T-2nd	Joe Johnson	\$154.00						
T-2nd	T. Thitipravati	\$154.00						
T-4th	3 Tied	ea \$26.00						

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKI	E PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total	\$1,135.00
Paid Out This Week	\$910.00
Collected This Week	\$980.00
Available Next Event	\$1,205.00
NEXT MASTERS 2-DAY	Y EVENT
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$970.00
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$730.00
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$490.00
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$250.00

	MASTERS BONUS BUCKS								
Collect	ed This Week	\$450.00							
1st	Hank Duncan	\$225.00							
2nd	Steve Greenspan	\$113.00							
3rd	Chad Forlenzo	\$67.00							
T-4th	2 Tied	ea \$23.00							

	CL	ASSIC SEMI	FINALS RES	ULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RI	ESULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+178	Andy Heroff	Cary	32+2	*****	1	+119	Alan Zabransky	Streamwood	24	*****
2	+174	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	32	*****	2	+110	Steve Greenspan	Wheeling	17	*****
3	+162	Ray Harden Jr	Zion	38	*****	3	+105	Chad Forlenzo	Mokena	12	*****
4	+144	Joe Johnson	Chicago	40	*****	4	+98	Paul Hamernick	Oak Forest	5	*****
5	+143	Wayne Crumpton	Evanston	33+3	*****	5	+93	Paul Lee	Northbrook	19+1	*****
6	+143	Bill McEben	Franklin Park	35	*****	6	+88	Anthony Marino	Elk Grove	7+1	*****
7	+142	Stephen Stewart	South Elgin	43+7	*****	7	+86	Hank Duncan	Chicago	13	*****
8	+131	Curt Cornier	Mundelein	41	*****	8	+84	Keith Kroll	Round Lake	11+2	*****
9	+125	Jack Lippert	Palatine	28+2	*****	9	+78	Phil Shaw	West Allis WI	22	*****
10	+121	T. Thitipravati	Chicago	28	*****	10	+77	David Cole	Deerfield	0	*****
11	+116	Johnny Hall	Oswego	38	*****	11	+76	Elwell Weatherhead	Waukegan	24	*****
12	+112	Carlew Milan	Oswego	33+3	*****	12	+70	Tim Culp	Naperville	9	*****
13	+105	Ron Maize	Chicago	37+1	\$94.00	T13	+66	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	20	\$95.00
14	+100	Rich Randle	Highland Park	56+5	\$92.00	T13	+66	Steve Koszola	Hanover Park	14	\$95.00
15	+92	Ray Jensen	Roselle	36	\$91.00	15	+58	Matt Sanchez	Westmont	23	\$93.00
T16	+87	Jessie Orsby Jr	North Chicago	44	\$89.50	16	+55	Cedric Crumpton	Evanston	24+3	\$93.00
T16	+87	Scott Schinler	Waukegan	30	\$89.50	17	+46	Robert Finder	Gurnee	16	\$92.00
T18	+86	Maurice Schmidt	Schiller Park	36+9	\$87.50	18	+37	Tony Godek Jr	Bartlett	10+2	\$92.00
T18	+86	David Williams	Chicago	34	\$87.50	19	+33	Don Dahm	Gurnee	28	\$91.00
20	+73	Candy Mathis	Oswego	37+1	\$86.00	20	+29	Tom Hays	Palatine	6+2	\$91.00
21	+72	Ernesto Del Rosario	Vernon Hills	47 + 4	\$85.00	21	+27	Steven Amann	Gurnee	22	\$90.00
22	+67	Michael Muehl	St. Francis WI	49+3	\$84.00	22	+15	Ken Kruse Jr	Evergreen Pk	17+2	\$90.00
23	+59	Dale Warfel	Geneva	32	\$83.00	23	DNS	Douglas Phillips	Buffalo Grove	20	\$90.00
24	+52	Edwina Mitchell	Westmont	34	\$82.00						
25	+49	Wayne Malec	West Chicago	35	\$81.00						
T26	+48	Ryan Finley	Round Lk Beach	47	\$79.50						
T26	+58	Jim Sistrunk	Waukegan	35	\$79.50						
28	+44	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	38+1	\$78.00						
29	+34	Bob Switzer	Ingleside	60+6	\$77.00						
30	+30	Amanda Finder	Gurnee	31	\$76.00						
31	+29	Steve Hagstrom	Libertyville	44 + 3	\$75.00						
32	+28	Elaine Weaver	Gurnee	62+5	\$75.00						
33	+19	Dionne Schmitz	South Elgin	58	\$74.00						
34	+16	Jette Bonifacio	West Chicago	29	\$74.00						
35	+14	Rose Morrissey	Lake Zurich	48+1	\$73.00						
36	DNS	John Krone	Park Ridge	36	\$73.00						

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS									
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"				SCRATCH			
63	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$756.00	20	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$440.00	
Added By ABT Chicagoland \$0					Added B	sy ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	
Total P	rize Fund			\$756.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$440.00	
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	
1	561	Edwina Mitchell		\$250.00	1	771	Keith Kroll		\$210.00	
2	554	Phil Shaw		\$125.00	2	732	Robert Finder		\$105.00	
3	547	Sal Suarez		\$75.00	Т3	725	Russell DeCaluv	<i>r</i> e	\$62.50	
4	542	Curt Cornier		\$45.00	Т3	725	David Cole		\$62.50	
5	524	Candy Mathis		\$33.00						
6	519	Bob Switzer		\$32.00						
7	514	Michael Muehl		\$31.00						
8	509	Curt Cornier		\$30.00						
9	507	Ron Maize		\$29.00						
10	506	Elaine Weaver		\$28.00						
10	499	Ed Mathisen		\$27.00						
10	497	Andy Heroff		\$26.00						
11	495	Chester Pyzik Jr		\$25.00						

SUNDAY SWEEPERS									
HANDICAP "BEST 2"					SCRATCH				
61	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$732.00	29	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$638.00
					Added By ABT Chicagoland				\$0.00
					Total Prize Fund				\$638.00
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE
1	591	Cedric Crumpton	n	\$250.00		769	David Cole		\$250.00
2	580	Jessie Orsby Jr		\$100.00		738	Chad Forlenzo		\$125.00
3	580	Dale Warfel		\$100.00	3	730	Craig Mueller		\$100.00
4	545	Matt Sanchez		\$45.00	4	718	Rick Hara		\$75.00
5	530	Curt Cornier		\$33.00	4	710	Steve Koszola		\$50.00
6	529	Clyde Goodson		\$32.00	4	695	Thanabatr Thiti	pravati	\$38.00
7	528	Flor Serain		\$31.00					
8	526	Amanda Finder		\$30.00					
9	524	Jack Lippert		\$29.00					
10	520	Paul Lee		\$28.00					
11	518	Ken Kruse Jr		\$27.00					
12	517	Eric Widick		\$27.00					